
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030706-2025 

Tender

Refreshment of Norwich Lounge Delegate R&R facility

COLLEGE OF POLICING LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030706

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0544bf 

Published 6 June 2025, 4:15pm

Scope 

Reference

COP08-25

Description

To carry out a programme of work in accordance with the Schedule of Works and drawings
attached hereto, to provide a refresh of Norwich Lounge, College of Policing, Ryton on
Dunsmore, CV8 3en.

Total value (estimated)

£333,320 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030706-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030706-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 8

£400,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 30 September 2025

2 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45453100 - Refurbishment work

Contract locations

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for



Page 3 to 8

UK suppliers

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

18 June 2025, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

27 June 2025, 3:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/negotiation/rfq/modifyRfq.do?from=men
u&_ncp=1749222843489.1898446-1

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price vs quality (inc. social value) 0f 90-10.

https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/negotiation/rfq/modifyRfq.do?from=menu&_ncp=1749222843489.1898446-1
https://homeoffice.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/negotiation/rfq/modifyRfq.do?from=menu&_ncp=1749222843489.1898446-1


Page 4 to 8

See attached documentation

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

http://www.police.uk

http://www.college.police.uk

NTBS4386-NTBS4386 Norwich RR Delegate Facility-2025-06-02.pdf

NTBS4286 - Norwich Lounge Refresh - E Contractor Design Portion.pdf

http://www.police.uk
http://www.college.police.uk
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1950
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1951


Page 5 to 8

Schedule of Works - Norwich Delegate R&R Facility.pdf

NTBS4286 - Norwich Lounge Refresh - Tender Summary.docx

Contractor Selection Criteria.docx

ECC Option A.doc

Norwich Delegate R&R Facility PCI.pdf

NTBS4286 - Norwich Lounge Refresh - Designers Risk Assessment.pdf

NTBS4386-05 03-06-25 - Copy.pdf

NTBS4386-05 03-06-25.pdf

NTBS4386-GLE-NL-ZZ-DR-E-3000 - COP - Norwich Lounge Refresh -
Electrical Layout.pdf

Form of Tender.docx

Invitation to Tender.docx

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1952
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1953
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1954
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1955
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1956
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1957
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1958
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1959
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1960
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1960
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1961
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1962


Page 6 to 8

Technical specifications to be met

http://www.college.police.uk

http://www.college.police.uk

Contracting authority 

COLLEGE OF POLICING LIMITED

Companies House: 08235199

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJNL-2763-PVHM

Rugby Building Leamington Road

Coventry

CV8 3EN

United Kingdom

Email: CPU.Mailbox@college.police.uk

Website: https://www.college.police.uk/

Region: UKG13 - Warwickshire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

http://www.college.police.uk
http://www.college.police.uk
mailto:CPU.Mailbox@college.police.uk
https://www.college.police.uk/


Page 7 to 8

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

GLEEDS LLP

Summary of their role in this procurement: Preparation of tender documents, evaluation,
tender award recommendation

Companies House: OC453959

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJQP-2814-TRHH

Aurora, Finzels Reach

Bristol

BS1 6BX

United Kingdom

Email: bidding@gleeds.com

Website: http://www.gleeds.com

Region: UKK11 - Bristol, City of

mailto:bidding@gleeds.com
http://www.gleeds.com


Page 8 to 8

Contact organisation 

Contact COLLEGE OF POLICING LIMITED for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	http://www.police.uk
	http://www.college.police.uk
	NTBS4386-NTBS4386 Norwich RR Delegate Facility-2025-06-02.pdf
	NTBS4286 - Norwich Lounge Refresh - E Contractor Design Portion.pdf
	Schedule of Works - Norwich Delegate R&amp;R Facility.pdf
	NTBS4286 - Norwich Lounge Refresh - Tender Summary.docx
	Contractor Selection Criteria.docx
	ECC Option A.doc
	Norwich Delegate R&amp;R Facility PCI.pdf
	NTBS4286 - Norwich Lounge Refresh - Designers Risk Assessment.pdf
	NTBS4386-05  03-06-25 - Copy.pdf
	NTBS4386-05  03-06-25.pdf
	NTBS4386-GLE-NL-ZZ-DR-E-3000 - COP - Norwich Lounge Refresh - Electrical Layout.pdf
	Form of Tender.docx
	Invitation to Tender.docx
	Technical specifications to be met
	http://www.college.police.uk
	http://www.college.police.uk

	Contracting authority
	COLLEGE OF POLICING LIMITED

	Other organisation
	GLEEDS LLP

	Contact organisation

		2025-06-22T06:05:19+0100
	TCPDF




